# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	et	v	er	SI	0	ר ו	V	•	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Sandrine LACOSTE			12/03/2009				
Laurence PEYROT			12/03/2009				
Eliane BOIVIN			12/03/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA						
Name:	Ceva Sante Anima	ale					
Street Address:	ZI La Ballastiere						
Internal Address:	BP 126						
City:	Libourne, Cedex						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code: 33501							
Property Type Application Number: 1266		Number					
CORRESPONDENC			]				
Fax Number:	(718)357-86						
Fax Number:       (718)357-8615         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:     718-799-1000       Email:     chank@kitchanlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Albert Wai-Kit Chan, PLLC							
Address Line 1: 141-07 20th Avenue							
Address Line 2:	World Plaza,						
Address Line 4:	Whitestone,	NEW YORK 11357					
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	1269-PCT-US					
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Albert Wai-Kit Chan					
Total Attachments: 3	}						
501146552		-					

PATENT REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0261

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

LACOSTE, Sandrine, residing at 5 Allée des Coeuilles, 33360 Carignan, France; PEYROT Laurence, residing at 8 Marouat, 33126 La Riviere, France; BOIVIN Eliane, residing at 10 rue Sauteyron, 33000 Bordeaux, France.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CEVA SANTE ANIMALE**, a corporation or France?, having a place of business at **ZI La Ballastière**, **BP 126**, **33501 LIBOURNE Cedex**, **France** and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled

### MULTI-LAYERED PLASTIC POLYMERIC CONTAINER FOR THE STORAGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS

U.S. Serial No. <u>12/663,972</u>, Filed <u>December 10, 2009</u>, which is the National Stage of International App'l No. PCT/EP2008/057442, filed June 12, 2008, which claims benefit of U.S. Serial No. 60/952,953 filed on July 31, 2007,

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporations above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said assignees may apply for and received foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all

## PATENT REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0262

Assignment Page 2 of 3

foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other

documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

to the second and the second s

LACOSTE Sandrine

Date: <u>December</u> 3 2009 Witness: <u>Standard</u> (signature) <u>Coloring</u> Coloring (printed name of witness) <u>Law dw (Mandrea</u> (address of witness) <u>C336 Sp. ST (public)</u> - FRALES

Assignment Page 3 of 3

Date: 2009 Witness: (signature), ..... Obendl (printed name of witness) \_ Rus des Co (address of witness) TRANCE

PEYROT Laurence

**BOIVIN** Eliane

Date: Decom , 2009 Witness: (signature) (printed name of witness) Rue des Celos 1080 (address of witness) F33459 ST (outsets -FRANCE -

**RECORDED: 04/13/2010**